5. General description or background of proposed request. Attach executive summary if more space needed: 

Contract PLANE-202476460 is for the procurement of professional services to conduct roof maintenance and repair services for 

the approximately two hundred thirty-two (232) facilities at Denver International Airport; flat top, sloped and low-sloped type roofs. 

The intention of this contract is to maintain the integrity of existing and newly installed roofs at various locations throughout the 

DEN campus.  

This contract supports critical infrastructure across the DEN campus by providing preventive maintenance, corrective repairs, and